agrees to meet the Township Aid request of Makanda Road District for the cause of a culvert
replacement on Midland Hills Road, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby appropriates the Township Aid for one-half
of the project cost estimate in the amount of twelve thousand, eight hundred dollars ($12,800)
or as much as may be required to complete the before mentioned cause from the County
Bridge fund budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby directs the County Engineer to act on behalf
of the County to complete the before mentioned cause and make the necessary funds

[...]

Township Aid request of Vergennes Road District for the cause of a culvert replacement along
Crow Road, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby appropriates the Township Aid for one-half
of the project cost estimate (see attached) in the amount of eight thousand, two hundred
dollars ($8,200) or as much as may be required to complete the before mentioned cause from
the County Bridge fund budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby directs the County Engineer to act on behalf
of the County to complete the before mentioned cause and make the necessary funds

[...]

20-00183-00-RS, Job Number C-99-037-21, known as the Royalton Road (FAS0869) Resurfacing
Project and directs the Chairman of the Jackson County Board to sign such agreement, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby appropriates the Local Public Agency
matching amount as listed on the agreement in the amount of Four Hundred Three Thousand
Four Hundred ($403,400) dollars as the Local Public Agency commitment to the project from
the Jackson County allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds and/or the Federal Aid Matching funds
of Jackson County and directs the County Engineer to direct work as Jackson County's agent to

[...]

Township Aid request of Vergennes Road District for the cause of a culvert replacement along
Crow Road, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby appropriates the Township Aid for one-half
of the project cost estimate (see attached) in the amount of eight thousand, two hundred
dollars ($8,200) or as much as may be required to complete the before mentioned cause from
the County Bridge fund budget.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County hereby directs the County Engineer to act on behalf
of the County to complete the before mentioned cause and make the necessary funds